PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6761650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENGGAO LI	05/20/2021
DALIN HU	05/20/2021
ZIQIN HAN	05/20/2021
YUJIE GUO	05/20/2021
XINGQUN LIAO	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINGPOWER TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 101, NO. 2, CHAOSHUN INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	FUMIN COMMUNITY, FUCHENG STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29794336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZDIPA-21037-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0516



PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0517

	~					*******************	
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZDIPA-21037-USDS							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Shenggao Li; Dalin Hu; Ziqin Han; Yujie Guo; and Xingqun Lizo							
made an invent	ion entitled:	Button Battery					
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United States	3 :			
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith					
was f	led in the U	I.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office o	n			
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No).:	***************************************			
		SPRINGPOWER	TECHNOLOGY	(SHENZHEN) C)., LTD	~~~	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and			lustrial Zone, Fur hen, Guangdong		y, Fucheng	
		China					
is desirous of acobtained therefore		entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	f to said invention	and the Letters	Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.6 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	 and for Assignor, ir assigns, th at for said ir riority base 	consideration of the other good and value of the design of the following to be legal or full and exclusive ovention, including thereon, and all Langatent rights in the	luable considera ily bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, cor etters Patent, in	ition, the receipt of y sells, assigns an interest in and to sa itinuations, and co cluding reissues, t	f which is hereb d transfers to A aid invention, al ntinuations-in-p to be obtained t	oy issignee, its Il applications part thereof, all	
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	tative there ting to the l ute all instru	shall be legally bou of, to supply all info making and practic iments proper to pa s Assignee, and to	ormation and ever e of said inventi- atent the invention	idence of which the on, to testify in any on in the United St	e Assignor has legal proceedi ates of America	knowledge or ng relating a and foreign	
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	a day indicated bel	ow.		
·····		**************************************					
•	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature		Date	
SIGNATURE	She	enggao Li	× 4	12	x	2021. 5. 20	
	Chan	Changcheng Lu X 产多版					

* Witness to Assignor

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0518

				and a superior of the superior	
ASSIGNI	JENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number: ZDIF	A-21037-USDS
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	nprising the following	named inv	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Shengç	ao Li; Dalin Hu; Ziqi	in Han; Yu)	ie Guo; and Xingqun Lia	0
made an inventio	n entitled:	Button Battery	<i><u><u> </u></u></i>		
for which an appli (Select one of the fi		Letters Patent of the	United Sta	tes:	
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith			
was file	d in the U	I.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office	9 QN	
as U.S	. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:		······	
		SPRINGPOWER T	ECHNOLO	GY (SHENZHEN) CO., L'	O
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and			Industrial Zone, Fumin (enzhen, Guangdong 518	
***************************************		China	***************************************		
is desirous of accoptained therefor		entire right, title and	interest in	and to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for useignor, it assigns, the t for said it forfly base	rother good and valuntending to be legally ne full and exclusive invention, including a set thereon, and all Le	uable consider y bound, he right, title au lill divisions, atters Paters	Assignee to Assignor of a leration, the receipt of white reby sells, assigns and trand interest in and to said in continuations, and continuations, to be corresponding thereto.	ch is hereby nsfers to Assignee, its nvention, all applications uations-in-part thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby w into whic	rarrants that no assig h would conflict with	nment, sale this Assign	a, agreement or encumbra ment.	nce has been or will be
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative ther ting to the ite all inst	eof, to supply all info making and practice ruments proper to pa	rmation and e of said invitent the inv	quest of the Assignee or its I evidence of which the As ention, to testify in any leg ention in the United States nstruments proper to carry	al proceeding relating of America and foreign
In witne:	ss whereo	f, this Assignment is	executed o	n the day indicated below.	
	Typed	or Printed Name	**************************************	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE		Dalin Hu	×	that the	× 202/.5.
	,×8	machana I ii	**************************************	k assis	

* Witness to Assignor

[ZDIPA-21037-USDS/01347287v1]

* Witness to Assignor

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNI	VENT.	- Patent Appli	catio	n	Docket Numbe	er: ZDIPA-21037-USDS
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	prising the following	name	d Invan	tors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Shengg	ao Li; Dalin Hu; Ziq	in Har	ı; Yujie	Guo; and Xing	ggun Liac
made an inventio	n entitled:	Button Battery				,
for which an appl (Select one of the t		Letters Patent of the	United	d State	3 :	
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	mark	Office	on	
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:		************		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	SPRINGPOWER T Room 101, No. 2, Street, Longhus (Chaos	hun in	dustrial Zone,	Fumin Community, Fucheng
Coara y,		China				
obtained therefor	,					ion and the Letters Patent to be gnor of a sum corresponding to
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Patentights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in Assigns, th t for said in Airly base	other good and valuated of the other good and the other good and exclusive overtion, including a	iable c / boun right, ti ill divis atters F	onsider d, here itle and ions, co atent,	ation, the recai by sells, assign interest in and ontinuations, an including reissu	ot of which is hereby a and transfers to Assignee, its to said invention, all applications d continuations-in-part thereof, all es, to be obtained therefor,
		arrants that no assign would conflict with				ncumbrance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ite all instr	eof, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa	rmatio of sai tent th	n and e d inver e inver	vidence of which ition, to testify in ition in the Unite	nee or its successors or assigns or th the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating ad States of America and foreign r to carry out the intent of this
In witner	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	execu	ted on	the day indicate	d below.
	Typed	or Printed Name	**********	(Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Z	liqin Han	X	勒	} 7 0	× 2021. 5. 28
	Cha	ngcheng Lu	X		¥81À	

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0520

o de la composição de la c					ere ud til i er förere ere förere ere ere i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
ASSIGI	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZDIPA-21037-USDS						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ Shenggao Li; Dalin Hu; Ziqin Han; Yujie Guo; and Xingqun Liao INVENTOR(s)							
made an inven	ion entitled:	Button Battery		١			
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for a following):	Letters Patent of th	e United States	5 .			
X is exe	ecuted conc	urrently herewith					
wast	iled in the U	S. Patent and Trac	demark Office o	ın			
		oplication Serial No		***************************************			
	***********	SPRINGPOWER	TECHNOLOGY	7 (SHENZHEN) CO)., LTD		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Adi Country)	dress and			iustrial Zone, Fur then, Guangdong	nin Community, Fucheng 518000		
		China	ar ramounar				
obtained therefore Now, the One Dollar (\$1.4 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Paterights to claim princluding any articles.	is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Petent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissuss, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
		mants that no assig would conflict with			brance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	e day indicated bef	ow,		
	Typed or	Printed Name	Şiç	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Ye	jie Guo	× 2	W.	X 201.5.W		
	Chan	gcheng Lu	×	· K			
	* Witness to	Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor	<u> </u>		

(ZOMPA-21037-USOS/81347287v1)

,·····						
ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	ZDIPA-21037-U5DS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:	Button Battery				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Palent of the	ne United Stat	es:	; #	
x is exc	cuted conc	irrently herewith				
was fi	led in the U	S. Patent and Tra-	demark Office	pn		
as U.	S. Patent Ap	optication Serial No				
		SPRINGPOWER	TECHNOLOG	SY (SHENZHEN) C	Ö., LTD	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and			ndustrial Zone, Fu nzhen, Guangdon	min Community, Fucheng j 518000	
******		China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interest in a	nd to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
		rrants that no assig would conflict with			mbrance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date						
SIGNATURE		iqun Liao	×	* 1	× 201.ξ.γ.	
Changcheng Lu X 产多以						

PATENT REEL: 056539 FRAME: 0522

(ZDIPA-21037-USDS-01347397V1)
RECORDED: 06/15/2021